EXECUTIVE ORDER - NOVEMBER 9, 2020, TOWN OF TERRY, MS

I, Joseph Kendrick, Mayor of the Town of Terry, pursuant to the authority vested in me by the State of Mississippi pursuant to Mississippi Code Sec. 33-15-17(c)(7) and in an effort to slow the spread of COVID-19, the continued incidence of COVID-19 and the higher risk of transmission require additional necessary measures to disrupt the spread and transmission of COVID-19 to address and limit person to person contact in the interests of the public and general welfare of the residents and employees of the Town of Terry, issue a Proclamation of Local Emergency, and provide the following guidelines for businesses in the Town of Terry and all services provided by the Town of Terry, beginning Monday, November 9, 2020, until such emergency is no longer in effect and proclaimed terminated by the Board of Aldermen of the Town of Terry:

- All members of the public in the Town of Terry above the age of two
 (2) years old shall wear a mask or facial covering in public to provide some protection
 against the transmission of the COVID-19 virus from the date of this Order on
 November 9, 2020, and follow guidelines for social distancing, until such emergency
 is no longer in effect and proclaimed terminated by the Board of Aldermen of the
 Town of Terry.
- I, Joseph O. Kendrick, Jr., Mayor, issue this Executive Order on Thursday, November 9, 2020.

JOSEPH O. KENDRICK, JR., MAYOR

TOWN CLERK

OFTERRA